

Tandle

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2019**

Jayanand Bala Ukey ... Petitioner.

V/s

Pravin Narayan Khedkar and Anr. ... Respondents.

-----  
Mr. Dilip Khandve for the Petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**  
**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2020**

**P. C. :**

1] Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, in pursuance of Order dated 27<sup>th</sup> January 2020, the petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs.4,89,161/- in the Registry of this Court. The note put up by the Registry supports the said contention.

2] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> April 2020.

In addition to Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice and after the said respondents are duly served, to file an affidavit of service to that effect.

3] Till the next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**