

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 11974 / 2019

Jayanand Bala Ukey

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Pravin Narayan Khedkar

Through Their constituted Poa holder

Sunanda Shivaji Munjal & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Dilip S. Khandve, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2021.

P.C. :-

1. Petitioner to supply spare copy to the Registry within a week, whereafter, Registry shall issue notice to the Respondents in terms of the order dated 4th March, 2020, returnable after three weeks i.e. on 7th April, 2021.
2. Ad-interim relief if any, granted, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)