

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2019

Jayanand Bala Ukey

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Pravin Narayan Khedkar

through their constituted POA holder

Sunanda Shivaji Munjal & Anr.

.... Respondents

None for petitioner.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

DATE : 8th APRIL 2021

P.C.

1. None present for the parties.
2. Stand over to 9th June 2021.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]