

BDP-SPS-TAC

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed  
by BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2022.06.22  
18:13:07 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2019  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2807 OF 2022**

Jayanand Bala Ukey ..... Petitioner.  
V/s  
Pravin Narayan Khedkar and Anr. .... Respondents.

Mr. Dilip S. Khandve for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE: JUNE 22, 2022**

P.C.:-

- 1] On second call, none appears for the non-applicant.
- 2] In that view of the matter, adjourned to 20/7/2022 by way of last chance. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )**