

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11974 OF 2019**

Jayanand Bala Ukey ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Pravin Narayan Khedkar & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2807 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.11974 OF 2019**

Yogita Shivaji Munjal  
through Power of Attorney Holder  
Sunanda Shivaji Munjal ...Applicant  
Versus  
Jayanand Bala Ukey ...Respondent

Mr. Dilip S. Khandve, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Vijay Katore, for Respondents in W.P. No.11974 of 2019 & Applicant in IA/2807/2022.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> January 2023**.
2. Ad-interim relief if any, to continue till the next date.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**