

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2019

Jayanand Bala Ukey .....PETITIONER

V/S

Pravin Narayan Khedkar Through Their .....RESPONDENT

Constituted Poa Holder Sunanda Shivaji Munjal

And Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2807 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 11974 OF 2019

Yogita Shivaji Munjal .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayanand Bala Ukey And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dilip Sadashiv Khandve for Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Chavan a/w Mr. Nagesh Khedkar i/by Mr. Shailesh  
Kharat for Applicant in IA/2807/2022.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 21st April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 16/06/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**